
March 22, 2026 CHUKYO 3R 

CHUKYO
3

Post Time

 10:45
3R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Eskendereya C3 31 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 32 1NAKAYAMA4 Oct 19/25 31 4TOKYO7 Oct 11/25 33 4TOKYO3

Alexander Son(JPN) Junji Shimada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 1 Fav.15 12th /13 No. 2 Fav.10 13th /16 No.14 Fav.15

1 1 Marino Pure Heart Chestnut Shigenobu Isaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462 +8 N Uezato 54.0 454 -4 K Maruta 56.0 458     N Uezato 53.0                     
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:17.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:30.1       

Crown Hidaka Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4  8-------------- 16-16 38.6F 35.8-38.1 12-12 38.7F 35.8-38.5 10-11 39.4F 36.2-37.0
Etsuzo Yano <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 1 Zephyr Tesoro(JPN)(3.2) Reflex(JPN)(3.2) Wicked Pickett(JPN(4.7)
Tosen Ra C3 40 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 41 1KYOTO3 Dec 20/25 38 5HANSHIN5 Oct 12/25 26 3KYOTO4

Mikaleos(JPN) Takuma Ogino KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No.15 Fav.18 15th /16 No. 4 Fav.15 13th /13 No. 6 Fav.10

2 2 Kitten's Grace Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462 -2 T Ogino 57.0 464 -2 T Ogino 56.0 466     Y Iwata 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:29.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:07.0       

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 8-13-14 37.1F 35.3-35.6 6-8-10 36.4F 36.6-34.3 12-13-13 39.1F 36.1-35.3
K's Race Horse <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Gaudi(JPN)(2.4) Basse Terre(JPN)(2.6) Visage(JPN)(6.5)
Hokko Tarumae C3 42 2,400,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 Mar 7/26 41 2NAKAYAMA3 Feb 21/26 37 1TOKYO7

Live Gin Tonic(JPN)
Rui Funayama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 2nd /14 No.12 Fav.12 11th /16 No.15 Fav.11

2 3 4 Best Rate Dark Bay Kazuyuki Ogata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 536 -8 R Funayama 54.0 544     N Uezato 54.0                               
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.7          

Takahashi Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 -- 2--11-------- 3-2-1 40.1F 37.4-39.9 13-12 38.8F 36.1-37.7
Takayuki Sawada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 0 Geostrategy(JPN)(0.2) Namura Dahlia(JPN)(2.6)
Suzuka Causeway C3 39 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 39 1TOKYO2 Sep 28/25 30 4NAKAYAMA9

Kimiga Ichiban Ii(JPN)
Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 2 Fav.13 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.10

3 4 Air Blythe Chestnut Shintaro Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 478 -2 T Kowata 57.0 480     K Kikuzawa 55.0                               
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.5          

Grory Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------------13-- 10-11 39.4F 35.8-37.2 6-7 40.8F 35.2-37.4
Sadao Goto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Quai Branly(JPN)(3.1) Sanono Alpen(JPN)(3.9)
Sunrise Soar C3 48 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 7/26 48 2KYOTO3

Sunrise Victor(JPN)
Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.14

3 5 Follow Garnet Bay Taiki Chaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 524     Y Kokubun 57.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9             

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------- 8---- 12-12-12 38.3F 37.0-37.9
Takao Matsuoka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Allen Star(JPN)(2.1)
Bricks and Mortar C3 42 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 41 5HANSHIN8

Realize Bright(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 8 Fav. 3

4 6 5 Umbrella Date Dark Bay Koshiro Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506     Y Hishida 56.0                                         
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.0             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 12-13 34.5F 35.1-34.7
Yosuke Imafuku <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kishidancho(JPN)(0.6)
Gold Dream C3 45 5,780,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.2.2 Mar 8/26 42 1HANSHIN6 Feb 14/26 45 2KYOTO5 Jan 25/26 48 1KYOTO9 Jan 4/26 38 1KYOTO1 Dec 13/25 38 5HANSHIN3

Piena Orca(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.0.2.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 7 Fav. 3 5th /11 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 9th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No. 6 Fav. 3

4 7 2 Piena Iris Grey Kiyoshi Tani KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 482 -2 H Miyuki 57.0 484 +2 T Hammer Hansen 57.0 482 -4 T Hammer Hansen 57.0 486 +2 N Kawaharada 53.0 484 -4 N Kawaharada 52.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1900m Dirt Good 2:03.3 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4

Okita Bokujo Total 0.0.3.4 ALLD 0.0.3.4 -- 4---- 5---- 3 7-7-5 38.0F 37.8-38.2 4-4-4 38.1F 30.2-38.1 2-2-2 38.9F 29.6-38.7 3-5-6 39.9F 36.0-38.0 2-2-2 38.6F 37.4-37.1
Kenzo Mototani <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Wazaogi(USA)(0.2) Meisho Akari(JPN)(0.4) Domain(JPN)(0.3) Tagano Elu(JPN)(2.8) Sky Stripes(JPN)(1.7)
Thunder Snow C3 39 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 41 2KYOTO5 Feb 1/26 39 2KYOTO2

Shinzen Kojiro(JPN)
Seina Imamura KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 6 Fav.13 12th /16 No. 6 Fav.15

5 8 Polaris Bay Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456 0 Y Hishida 57.0 456     A Tomita 57.0                               
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.2          

Daisaku Stable Ltd Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --------10--12-- 10-10 38.3F 36.0-36.6 7-7 39.4F 36.1-38.0
Shiro Hara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Bulk(JPN)(2.9) Tierra Reina(JPN)(2.0)
Makfi C3 14 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Vrai Parisien(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

5 9 Etoile de Paris Grey Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hitomi Yoshida ALLT 0.0.0.0

Van Gogh C3 49 2,250,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.2 Feb 28/26 48 1HANSHIN3 Dec 14/25 20 5HANSHIN4 Nov 15/25 40 4KYOTO3 Oct 26/25 47 3KYOTO9

G T Picasso(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No.10 Fav. 7 16th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 7th /11 No. 4 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 1

6 10 3 Plainswoman Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 536 0 S Yoshimura 57.0 536 -4 A Nishimura 56.0 540 -2 A Nishimura 56.0 542     A Nishimura 56.0           
(American Pharoah) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:33.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:54.2    

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 ---- 3---------- 7-8-6 38.5F 37.4-38.8 5-15 45.2F 34.3-38.0 1-1-2 39.0F 37.2-37.6 2-2-2 38.2F 37.1-36.1
Toshihiko Tabata <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 T O Kaiser(JPN)(0.4) Kanata Konata(JPN)(8.5) Kentucky Home(JPN)(1.4) Danon Bourbon(USA)(2.3)
Moanin C3 43 1,400,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.1.0 1800 0.0.1.2 Jan 31/26 42 2KYOTO1 Jan 12/26 42 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 20/25 35 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 7/25 40 5CHUKYO2 Oct 25/25 39 4TOKYO8

Adelphi(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 6th /13 No. 3 Fav. 5 9th /16 No.13 Fav.10 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 3rd /13 No. 5 Fav. 4 10th /15 No. 7 Fav. 8

6 11 Solo Flight Bay Takashi Kanari KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456 -6 K Taguchi 57.0 462 -8 K Kikuzawa 57.0 470 +8 K Tosaki 56.0 462 +2 H Yoshida 56.0 460 +6 T Yokoyama 56.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.1

Matsuda Bokujo Total 0.0.1.5 ALLD 0.0.1.5 ------------ 6-- 9-9 37.5F 35.7-37.4 7-9-8 41.5F 36.1-40.1 3-8-6 39.6F 38.2-38.4 9-7-7 38.2F 37.4-37.6 15-15 36.7F 36.2-36.4
Junichiro Obara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Gouldian Finch(JPN(1.5) J L Modal(JPN)(2.0) Ecoro Ganon(JPN)(2.0) Libeccio(JPN)(1.3) Keiai Agito(JPN)(2.0)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 49 2,400,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.1 Feb 28/26 48 1HANSHIN3 Dec 20/25 37 5HANSHIN5

River Sonic(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 4 Fav.15

7 12 1 Red Jeanne Dark Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 434 -8 A Nishimura 57.0 442     O Tayama 53.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0          

Maeno Bokujo Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ---- 2---------- 14-14-11 37.8F 37.4-38.8 12-14-13 37.8F 38.4-37.3
Yasuki Arai <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 T O Kaiser(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Komachi(JPN(2.1)
Orfevre C3 44 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 45 2KYOTO2 Jan 18/26 45 1KYOTO7

Vandoeuvre(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /13 No. 2 Fav. 7 12th /17 No. 2 Fav. 5

7 13 Omega Deauville Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 474     M Iwata 57.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.9          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------ 7-- 4-6-10 35.9F 35.7-35.8 15-16-15 35.7F 37.5-35.4
Yujiro Inutsuka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Tenku(JPN)(1.5) Chris Regina(JPN)(1.4)
Real Steel C3 39 840,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 40 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 11/25 40 4TOKYO3 Sep 28/25 30 4NAKAYAMA9

Luna di Sangue(JPN)
Ryuichi Sugahara KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No.14 Fav.12 7th /16 No. 4 Fav.11 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.15

8 14 Bloody Moon Bay Shoichi Temma KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 452 0 R Sugahara 56.0 452 -2 R Sugahara 56.0 454     R Sugahara 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.7       

Nishikawa Tomioka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 6-5-5 39.2F 30.3-38.9 8-11 38.0F 29.9-37.7 15-15 37.5F 35.2-37.4
Katsutoshi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Atmos(JPN)(1.2) Magic Cookie(JPN)(1.7) Sanono Alpen(JPN)(4.1)
Hokko Tarumae C3 50 980,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Mar 7/26 35 1HANSHIN5 Jan 12/26 50 1KYOTO5

Taiki Jubilee(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9

8 15 Spina Dark Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 500 -4 Y Kokubun 57.0 504     Y Kokubun 57.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 2000m Dirt Good 2:11.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9          

Victory Horse Ranch Inc. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --11------------ 7-8-7 41.0F 36.6-38.5 7-6-4 37.4F 38.1-36.7
Taiki Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ten Magic Hour(JPN(3.2) American Style(USA(1.2)

CHUKYO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.20～2026.03.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  83  15  12   7  49 0.181 0.325
 2 Le Vent Se Leve  53   9   7   5  32 0.170 0.302
 3 Drefong  67   8   3   7  49 0.119 0.164
 4 Nadal  33   7   2   2  22 0.212 0.273
 5 Hokko Tarumae  70   5   8   5  52 0.071 0.186
 6 Duramente  55   5   4   7  39 0.091 0.164
 7 Majestic Warrior  58   5   3   5  45 0.086 0.138
 8 New Years Day  24   5   3   4  12 0.208 0.333
 9 Henny Hughes  45   4   8   1  32 0.089 0.267
10 Satono Aladdin  26   4   3   0  19 0.154 0.269
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March 22, 2026 CHUKYO 3R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


